

# **STELLA MARY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai and Accredited by NAAC) (Aruthenganvilai, Kallukatti Junction, Azhikal POST, Kanyakumari District)

## CENTRE FOR INNOVATION MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

between

### Stella Mary's College of Engineering

Kanyakumari - 629 202

And

### Aikatmya Technology Pvt. Ltd. (ATPL)

IIT Madras Research Park, Chennai - 600 113

As per this MoU, ATPL is chosen as an official partner for Artificial Intelligence (AI) Curriculum provider for the students of Stella Mary's College of Engineering to strengthen their knowledge over AI technical skills. This MoU is valid for one year from the date of signing whereupon it shall be reviewed, revised and extended based on a mutual written agreement between both the parties.

Also, this includes accessing PadhAl discussion forum for the registered students. ATPL won't provide assessment for the students. ATPL will share the overall status of students engagement towards the curriculum as a periodic email. The curriculum will be conducted based on the mutual agreeable terms by ATPL faculty.

### Stella Mary's College of Engineering's responsibilities

- 1. A Single Point of Contact (SPOC) will be maintained for all communications.
- 2. Regular assessments will be conducted.
- 3. College shall provide computer lab access on all working days for students to access online course by ATPL.

+91-70100 00702
placement@stellamarys.in



# **STELLA MARY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING**

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai and Accredited by NAAC) (Aruthenganvilai, Kallukatti Junction, Azhikal POST, Kanyakumari District)

## CENTRE FOR INNOVATION-

### **One Fourth Labs responsibilities**

- 1. Will create a group for students
- 2. Will share the student engagement as a regular email to SPOC
- 3. Will provide forum access to clarify the doubt of students
- 4. Will provide various problem statements for student practice

The educational content on the PadhAl platform is the wholly owned by ATPL and is made available only for this program. Stella Mary's College of Engineering can use this material for other purposes, after written correspondence with ATPL.

#### Fee:

SI.No	Program	Duration	Start Date	Fee Per Student
1	Foundation of Data Science	55 Hrs	18/10/2021	1,180/-

100% payment will be made before start of the program

**NOTE:** Any utilization of the content/materials across the mentioned network is subject to prior written approval. In witness to this agreement, the following individuals append their signatures on behalf of their parties.

### For Stella Mary's College of Engineering

Dr.Pon.Partheeban Talent Acquisition Head Date: 25/7/2020

placement@stellamarys.in



For ATPL

tu

Dr.Pratyush Kumar Co-founder & Director Date: 25/7/2020